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CANADIAN COMPANIES. 

Companies. Assets. 

Liabilities 
Excluding 

Capital 
Stock. 

Capital 

Stock JPaid 

up. 

Income. 
Expendi

ture. 

$ 
2,957,836 

128,038 

369,857 

133,063 

69,238 

300,297 

49,347 

$ 

•2&i,rsa 

107,767 

267,381 

107,367 

3,211 

t 194,129 

19,209 

$ 
125,00 J 

* 

50,003 

t 50,000 
* 

62,500 

29,186 

% 
674,604 

40,555 

151,099 

42,796 

7,270 

107,037 

! 8,460 

$ 
326,150 

Citizens (Life Department)— 

$ 
2,957,836 

128,038 

369,857 

133,063 

69,238 

300,297 

49,347 

$ 

•2&i,rsa 

107,767 

267,381 

107,367 

3,211 

t 194,129 

19,209 

$ 
125,00 J 

* 

50,003 

t 50,000 
* 

62,500 

29,186 

% 
674,604 

40,555 

151,099 

42,796 

7,270 

107,037 

! 8,460 

18,478 

85,277 

33,026 

Stadacona (Life Department) . 

$ 
2,957,836 

128,038 

369,857 

133,063 

69,238 

300,297 

49,347 

$ 

•2&i,rsa 

107,767 

267,381 

107,367 

3,211 

t 194,129 

19,209 

$ 
125,00 J 

* 

50,003 

t 50,000 
* 

62,500 

29,186 

% 
674,604 

40,555 

151,099 

42,796 

7,270 

107,037 

! 8,460 

8,765 

73,384 

$ 
2,957,836 

128,038 

369,857 

133,063 

69,238 

300,297 

49,347 

$ 

•2&i,rsa 

107,767 

267,381 

107,367 

3,211 

t 194,129 

19,209 

$ 
125,00 J 

* 

50,003 

t 50,000 
* 

62,500 

29,186 

% 
674,604 

40,555 

151,099 

42,796 

7,270 

107,037 

! 8,460 7,567 

$ 
2,957,836 

128,038 

369,857 

133,063 

69,238 

300,297 

49,347 

$ 

•2&i,rsa 

107,767 

267,381 

107,367 

3,211 

t 194,129 

19,209 

$ 
125,00 J 

* 

50,003 

t 50,000 
* 

62,500 

29,186 

% 
674,604 

40,555 

151,099 

42,796 

7,270 

107,037 

! 8,460 

* Capital also liable for other departments. 
t Guarantee Fund. 
t Including Accident Department. 

BRITISH AND AMERICAN CO'3.—INCOME AND EXPENDITURE. 

Companies. 

Net 

premium 

Income. 

Briton Life. . . 
Briton Medical 
Commercial Union ... 
Edinburgh 
Life Association 
Liverpool, London and 

Globe 
London <& Lancashire- • 
North British and Mer

cantile 
Positive 
Queen . . . 
Reliance 
Royal 
Scottish Amicable 
Scottish Provident 
Scottish Provincial 
Standard 
Star 

4,314 
40,6*7 
24,507 
24,173 

113,190 

9,409 
40,871 

28,»90 
» 5 

11,306 
26,64' 
29,395 
22,155 
6,937 

40,229 
135,472 
18,194 

Total 
Paid to 
Policy 

Holders-

I 

None. 
21,487 
8,496 

32,438 
83,718 
6,081 

15,139 

17,535 
179 

4,225 
8,780 

21,398 
35,487 

867 
58,723 

128,518 
3,030 

Companies. 

JF.tna 
Atlantic Mutual. 
Connecticut 
Equitable 
Globe Mutual.... 
Metropolitan 
National 
North Western . 
New York — 
Phoenix Mutual. 
Travellers 
Union Mutual... 
United States — 

Net 

premium 

Income. 

279,701 
15,589 

191,722 
34,083 
44,151 
26,020 

176,905 
43,396 

123,637 
97,061 
98,993 
2,136 

Paid to 

Policy 

Holders. 

91,778 
5,130 

83,552 
62,002 
2,202 

11,500 
12,204 
98,242 
26,976 
66,152 
9,282 

81,892 
412 

LIFE INSURANCE. 

Thirty-seven Co's. transacted Life In
surance business in Canada in 1877, viz : 7 
Canadian, 17 British and 13 American; but 
4 British and 1 American had ceased to 
take new business, and 1 Canadian ceased 
to do so during the year. 3 British and 5 

American Co's. gave notice of their inten
tion to transact no new business after 
March, 1878. The new business of Life In
surance is being transacted by 6 Canadian, 
10 British and 6 American Companies. 

The following Table from the report pre
sented to Parliament shows the Dusiness 
of the year. 
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