## CANADIAN COMPANIES.

Companies.	Assets.	Liabi lities Excluding Capital Stock.		Income.	Expendi- ture.	
	\$	8	\$	\$	*	
Canada Life	2,957,836	2,571,129	125,00)	674,604	326,150	
Citizens (Life Department)	128,038	107,767	•	40,555	18,478	
Confederation	369,857	267,381	50,000	151,099	85,277	
Mutual Life	133,063	107,367	† 50,000	42,796	83,026	
Stadacona (Life Department) .	69,238	3,211	*	7,270	3,765	
Sun Mutual	300,297	‡ 194,129	62,500	107,037	73,384	
Toronto Life	49,347	19,209	29,186	8,460	7,567	
	,	1	1		]	

<sup>·</sup> Capital also liable for other departments.

Guarantee Fund. † Guarantee Fund. † Including Accident Department.

## BRITISH AND AMERICAN CO'S.-INCOME AND EXPENDITURE.

Companies.	Net premium Income.	Total Paid to Policy Holders.	Companies.	Net premium Income.	Paid to Policy Holders.
	\$	\$		\$	\$
Briton Life. Briton Medical. Commercial Union Edinburgh Life Association Liverpool, London and Globe. London & Lancashire. North British and Mercantile. Positive Queen Reliance Royal Scottish Amicable Scottish Provincial Standard.	26,647 29,395 22,155 6,937 40,229	None. 21,487 8,496 82,488 83,716 6,081 15,139 17,535 179 4,225 8,780 21,398 36,723 128,518 3,030	#tna Atlantic Mutual, Connecticut Equitable Globe Mutual Metropolitan National North Western New York Phœnix Mutual Travellers Union Mutual United States	279,701 15,589 166,326 191,722 34,083 44,151 26,020 176,905 43,396 123,837 97,061 98,993 2,136	91,778 5,130 83,552 62,002 2,202 11,500 98,242 26,976 66,152 9,282 81,892 412

LIFE INSURANCE.

Thirty-seven Co's. transacted Life Insurance business in Canada in 1877, viz: 7 Canadian, 17 British and 13 American; viz: 7 Canadian, 17 British and 13 American; and 12 Canadian; ceased to take new business, and 1 Canadian ceased to do so during the year. 3 British and 5 of the year.